Resolution # 10-28-24-18

Resolution for Acceptance of Gifts

Member _____ introduced the following resolution and

Member _____ moved for its adoption:

WHEREAS Charities Aid Foundation - \$44.00 for Delano Elementary School; Watch Doggs -\$100.00 for Delano Elementary School; Coborn's - \$1,513.32 for Delano Elementary School; DIS PIE - \$1,820 for Delano Intermediate School Nonfictional Texts, Fall Conference and 4th Step Speaker; DIS PIE - \$975.00 for 5th Grade Subscription; DTABC - \$7,122.86 for Two Football Booster-Paid Coaches; DTABC - \$974.25 for Volleyball Booster-Paid Coach; DTABC -\$433.00 for Cheer Booster-Paid Coach; DTABC - \$4,690.19 for Girls Tennis Booster-Paid Coach; Delano Loretto Area United Way - \$2,000.00 for COMPASS; and Class of 1974 -\$190.00 for Jeff Sylvester Scholarship Fund

have generously offered to donate to the Delano Public School District.

WHEREAS the conditions on these gifts are for the programs noted above.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Delano School Board to gratefully accept the gifts.

The motion for adoption of the foregoing resolution was duly seconded by Member

_____ and upon vote being taken thereon,

the following voted in favor thereof:

and the following voted against the same:

The foregoing resolution was approved this 28th day of October, 2024.